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GLOBAL SYSTEM OF TRADE PREFERENCES 

Concessions granted by 

PERU 

Tariffs 

Customs Duty 
Tariff Item 

Number 
Description of product Base Rate 

of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 

Rate of Duty 
Remarks 

09.07.00.00 Clove spice (fruits, buds and 
stems) 

44 PM: 18.2%   

15.07.08.01 Coconut oil (copra), 
unprocessed 

19 PM: 10.5%   

29.14.02.43 Vinyl acetate monomer 19 PM: 10.5%   

29.38.00.00 Provitamins and vitamins 25 PM: 8%   

31.02.08.01 Urea for agricultural use 19 PM: 10.5%   

45.04.01.01 Agglomerated cork in 
rectangular blocks 

19 PM: 10%   

45.04.01.99 Agglomerated cork in blocks, 
cubes, sheets, etc. (except 
rectangular)  

34 PM: 10%   

73.18.03.99 Other iron or steel tubes, 
seamless 

25 PM: 20%   

76.03.01.00 Sheets, panels or strips of 
aluminium over 0.20 mm thick. 
Plaques (square or rectangular) 

46 PM: 8.7%   

76.04.01.00 Thin sheets and strips of 
aluminium of 0.20 mm or less 
thickness, without mounting, 
lining, printing or other work 

25 PM: 10%   

84.11.02.99 Other compressors, motor 
compressors and 
turbo-compressors, except for 
refrigeration 

84 PM: 10%   

84.23.01.01 Self-propelled extracting 
machinery and equipment 

25 PM: 18%   

84.23.11.11 Excavators 25 PM: 12%   
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Customs Duty 
Tariff Item 

Number 
Description of product Base Rate 

of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 

Rate of Duty 
Remarks 

85.05.01.02 Grinder-sharpeners, angle 
grinders and sanders 

84 PM: 8.3%   

85.05.01.99 Other tools and machine tools 51 PM: 5.9%   

85.08.06.00 Starting equipment, others 79 PM: 15.2%   

87.01.03.01 Caterpillar tractors, assembled 11 PM: 18.2%   

87.02.04.52 Automobile vehicles for 
carrying goods, dismantled, 
CKD system, categories B1.1 
and B1.2, allowing integration 
of over 35% domestic parts and 
pieces 

19 PM: 7.9%   

87.03.89.00 Others (cars for servicing 
breakdowns, vehicles servicing 
stations, snowploughs, 
floodlights, radiological 
workshops and similar) 

58 PM: 20.7%   

87.06 Parts, pieces and accessories 
for automotive vehicles under 
87.01 to 87.03, inclusive 

      

87.06.03.01 Mechanical gearboxes and their 
parts 

41 PM: 12.2%   

87.06.03.99 Other transmission equipment 
and its parts 

41 PM: 9.8%   

90.17.01.99 Other instruments and 
equipment used in human 
medicine and surgery 

11 PM: 9.1%   

(1) PM: Preferential margin: (per cent reduction on the customs duty in force). There are no obligations in 
respect of non-tariff measures. 

(2) The “Base rate of duty” column has been included exclusively for information purposes, as the concession 
granted is expressed as a preferential margin in the next column. 

(3) For legal purposes, only the Spanish version shall be considered official.  
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